RESOLUTION NO. 96-135

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS HONORING RUDY MARCHESE FOR HIS DEDICATION AND COMMITMENT TO THE CITIZENS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

WHEREAS, Rudy Marchese was first employed by the Northeast Florida Regional Planning Council as Chief of Local Government Planning in October, 1989; and

WHEREAS, during his tenure at the Council, Rudy Marchese provided assistance to Nassau County in many areas which provided a benefit to the citizens of Nassau County; and

WHEREAS, through the efforts of *Rudy Marchese*, a number of housing assistance programs, including SHIP, FloridaFix, and HUD Section 8 were established which resulted in the delivery and improvement of housing units to many of the low income families of Nassau County, Florida; and

whereas, Rudy Marchese has provided valuable technical assistance to the county and the municipalities within the county in the area of growth management and land use planning; and

WHEREAS, Rudy Marchese has announced his retirement from the Northeast Florida Regional Planning Council effective July, 1996; and

WHEREAS, Rudy Marchese's professional expertise and knowledge will be sorely missed by the citizens, staff, and elected officials of Nassau County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 22nd day of July, 1996, that the Nassau County Board of County Commissioners hereby commends, honors, and thanks Rudy Marchese for his efforts and

support of programs which have benefitted the citizens of Nassau County, expresses their appreciation and wishes him all the best in his retirement.

ATTEST:

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

T. J. JERRY" GREESON Its: x-Officio Clerk TIM B. HIGGINBOTHAM

JOHN A. CRAWFORD

////

CHRIS/KIRKLAND

THOMAS D. BRANAN, JR.

JIMMY W. HIGGINBOTHAM

Approved as to form by the Nassay County Attorney:

MICHAEL S. MULLIN